

U.O. ✓

M E M O R A N D U M

January 25, 2000

RECEIVED-FPSC

00 JAN 25 PM 1:43

RECORDS AND REPORTING

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA) *kmp c.f.f.*

RE: DOCKET NO. 991537-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 4414 ISSUED TO QAI, INC. D/B/A LONG DISTANCE BILLING FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

0187-PS

Attached is an ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 4)

KMP/anc
 Attachment
 cc: Division of Communications
 I: 991537s.kmp

pg 2

*boxed - 10.
 outlined -*

DOCUMENT NO

16752-00